

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/20/2020 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8002(00) (PCN 043K)	Aurora	Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	NH-P 0023(37) (PCN 041Q)	Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton	Culvert Repair
3.	P TAPU(15) (PCN 05CC)	Pennington	Sidewalk Modification
4.	NH 0212(203)379 (PCN 07EN)	Codington	Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
5.	PH 0010(156) (PCN 06TX)	Edmunds, Hyde, Roberts	Radar Speed Feedback Signs
6.	PH 0030(39) (PCN 06JL)	Hughes, Sully, Todd	Centerline Rumble Stripes
7.	P 000S(00)239 (PCN 04M2)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
8.	P 000S(00)236 (PCN 04LY)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 043K
 Project No: BRO 8002(00)
 Project Location: 391 Ave, 5 miles E & 2.6 miles N of Plankinton over a creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Aurora

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

06/24/2020

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$72,100.00	\$72,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,199.000	CuYd	\$7.80	\$32,752.20	\$5.00	\$20,995.00
4	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	829.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$4,145.00	\$25.00	\$20,725.00
5	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	132.000	CuYd	\$36.20	\$4,778.40	\$100.00	\$13,200.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	288.000	CuYd	\$114.00	\$32,832.00	\$96.60	\$27,820.80
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$24.85	\$1,192.80	\$24.00	\$1,152.00
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$43.00	\$2,064.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$104.93	\$209.86	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$277.00	\$554.00
13	451E7510	Verify Utilities	1.000	Each	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$700.00	\$700.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	296.300	CuYd	\$857.50	\$254,077.25	\$870.00	\$257,781.00
15	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,166.00	\$2,332.00
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	41,776.000	Lb	\$1.16	\$48,460.16	\$2.50	\$104,440.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$4.50	\$490.50	\$5.00	\$545.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$129.00	\$1,032.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	289.000	Ton	\$64.00	\$18,496.00	\$45.50	\$13,149.50
21	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$52.00	\$936.00	\$52.50	\$945.00
22	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$315.00	\$945.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$3.60	\$720.00	\$3.70	\$740.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	725.000	Ft	\$3.60	\$2,610.00	\$3.70	\$2,682.50
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 043K

Project No: BRO 8002(00)

Project Location: 391 Ave, 5 miles E & 2.6 miles N of Plankinton over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Aurora

06/24/2020

Page 2 of 6

Bidder:

NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC

Bidder:

Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
27	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	115.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$1,955.00	\$17.90	\$2,058.50
28	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	416.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,664.00	\$6.70	\$2,787.20
Total Bid Amount						\$529,731.78		\$562,353.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 043K

Project No: BRO 8002(00)

Project Location: 391 Ave, 5 miles E & 2.6 miles N of Plankinton over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Aurora

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

06/24/2020

Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$86,347.00	\$86,347.00	\$104,120.30	\$104,120.30
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,199.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$25,194.00	\$7.20	\$30,232.80
4	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	829.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$4,974.00	\$12.50	\$10,362.50
5	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,560.00	\$12,560.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	132.000	CuYd	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$55.00	\$7,260.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	288.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$28,800.00	\$86.00	\$24,768.00
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
13	451E7510	Verify Utilities	1.000	Each	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	296.300	CuYd	\$800.00	\$237,040.00	\$780.00	\$231,114.00
15	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	41,776.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$83,552.00	\$2.00	\$83,552.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$654.00	\$5.71	\$622.39
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	289.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$17,340.00	\$55.00	\$15,895.00
21	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
22	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	725.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$5.00	\$3,625.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$4.00	\$240.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 043K

Project No: BRO 8002(00)

Project Location: 391 Ave, 5 miles E & 2.6 miles N of Plankinton over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Aurora

06/24/2020

Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
27	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	115.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$1,380.00	\$25.00	\$2,875.00
28	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	416.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,664.00	\$5.70	\$2,371.20
Total Bid Amount						\$564,500.00		\$571,695.19

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 043K

Project No: BRO 8002(00)

Project Location: 391 Ave, 5 miles E & 2.6 miles N of Plankinton over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Aurora

Bidder:
Prahm Construction, Inc.

06/24/2020

Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,199.000	CuYd	\$12.85	\$53,957.15	\$5.65	\$23,724.35
4	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	829.000	CuYd	\$8.30	\$6,880.70	\$4.55	\$3,771.95
5	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	132.000	CuYd	\$265.00	\$34,980.00	\$75.00	\$9,900.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	288.000	CuYd	\$85.25	\$24,552.00	\$145.00	\$41,760.00
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$27.95	\$1,341.60	\$27.95	\$1,341.60
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	48.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$28.25	\$1,356.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$56.50	\$113.00
13	451E7510	Verify Utilities	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	296.300	CuYd	\$750.00	\$222,225.00	\$1,175.00	\$348,152.50
15	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2.000	CuYd	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	41,776.000	Lb	\$1.35	\$56,397.60	\$1.75	\$73,108.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.000	SqFt	\$5.10	\$555.90	\$5.65	\$615.85
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	289.000	Ton	\$59.00	\$17,051.00	\$45.00	\$13,005.00
21	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$28.25	\$508.50
22	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$210.00	\$630.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	725.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$2,537.50	\$3.40	\$2,465.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$9.50	\$570.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 043K

Project No: BRO 8002(00)

Project Location: 391 Ave, 5 miles E & 2.6 miles N of Plankinton over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (3-14'x8' RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Aurora

06/24/2020

Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
Prahm Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.60	\$120.00
27	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	115.000	Ft	\$18.50	\$2,127.50	\$19.25	\$2,213.75
28	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel for Fish Passage	1.000	Each	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	416.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,248.00	\$4.55	\$1,892.80
Total Bid Amount						\$618,609.95		\$671,778.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041Q
 Project No: NH-P 0023(37)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

06/24/2020 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	134.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	8.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00
6	110E0595	Remove Cattle Pass End Section	1.000	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
7	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,928.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,928.00	\$1.50	\$2,892.00
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	256.000	SqYd	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	\$23.00	\$5,888.00
9	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.300	CuYd	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$50.00	\$65.00
10	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	430.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$1.00	\$430.00
11	110E7530	Remove Cattle Pass for Reset	42.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00
12	110E7540	Remove Cattle Pass End Section for Reset	3.000	Each	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	57.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$114.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,944.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$64,768.00	\$18.00	\$52,992.00
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	644.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$19,320.00	\$18.00	\$11,592.00
16	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	9.000	Sta	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	919.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$4,595.00	\$7.00	\$6,433.00
18	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
19	260E1010	Base Course	388.600	Ton	\$30.00	\$11,658.00	\$55.00	\$21,373.00
20	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	66.400	Ton	\$250.00	\$16,600.00	\$200.00	\$13,280.00
21	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	15.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
22	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	40.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
23	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	88.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
24	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	88.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
25	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041Q
 Project No: NH-P 0023(37)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$415.00	\$830.00
27	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
28	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
29	450E5231	48" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
30	450E5232	48" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
31	450E5284	96" CMP Step Beveled End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
32	450E5285	96" CMP Step Beveled End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
33	450E7648	48" Steel Pipe, Furnish	136.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$200.00	\$27,200.00
34	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,450.00	\$43,350.00
35	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	160.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00
36	450E9248	Slipline 96" Pipe	656.000	Ft	\$950.00	\$623,200.00	\$915.00	\$600,240.00
37	451E5148	Bore and Jack 48" Pipe	136.000	Ft	\$750.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$136,000.00
38	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	5.000	CuYd	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
39	462E0250	Cellular Grout	334.400	CuYd	\$225.00	\$75,240.00	\$319.00	\$106,673.60
40	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	231.000	Lb	\$10.00	\$2,310.00	\$8.00	\$1,848.00
41	560E5001	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
42	560E5002	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass, Install	24.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$375.00	\$9,000.00
43	560E5051	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
44	560E5052	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
45	560E5100	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass	42.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00
46	560E5101	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section	3.000	Each	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
47	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,218.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,872.00	\$4.00	\$4,872.00
48	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	710.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00
49	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,436.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,744.00	\$2.00	\$2,872.00
50	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	157.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$628.00	\$1.50	\$235.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041Q
Project No: NH-P 0023(37)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
County: Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
52	620E4100	Reset Fence	57.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$171.00	\$4.00	\$228.00
53	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,319.20	\$28.99	\$2,319.20
54	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	460.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$7.00	\$3,220.00
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
56	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1.000	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
57	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,144.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,288.00	\$1.00	\$2,144.00
58	700E0110	Class A Riprap	1,289.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$77,340.00	\$57.00	\$73,473.00
59	700E0210	Class B Riprap	97.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$5,820.00	\$54.00	\$5,238.00
60	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	9.000	CuYd	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$685.00	\$6,165.00
61	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	95.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00
62	732E0100	Mulching	9.100	Ton	\$350.00	\$3,185.00	\$250.00	\$2,275.00
63	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	620.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$4.00	\$2,480.00
64	734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	285.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00
65	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	572.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,432.00	\$4.00	\$2,288.00
66	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	143.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$858.00	\$1.00	\$143.00
67	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	348.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,044.00	\$0.50	\$174.00
68	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,720.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$6,880.00	\$4.00	\$6,880.00
69	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	119.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$4.00	\$476.00
70	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	430.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$0.50	\$215.00
71	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,584.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$4,752.00	\$4.00	\$6,336.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,511,623.20		\$1,645,027.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041Q
 Project No: NH-P 0023(37)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton

Bidder:
 H&W Contracting LLC

06/24/2020

Page 4 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$704,700.00	\$704,700.00		
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00		
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	134.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,350.00		
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	8.000	Each	\$650.00	\$5,200.00		
6	110E0595	Remove Cattle Pass End Section	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
7	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,928.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$3,181.20		
8	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	256.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$1,792.00		
9	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.300	CuYd	\$20.00	\$26.00		
10	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	430.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$946.00		
11	110E7530	Remove Cattle Pass for Reset	42.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,100.00		
12	110E7540	Remove Cattle Pass End Section for Reset	3.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
13	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	57.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$125.40		
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,944.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$44,160.00		
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	644.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$19,320.00		
16	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	9.000	Sta	\$750.00	\$6,750.00		
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	919.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$4,595.00		
18	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
19	260E1010	Base Course	388.600	Ton	\$45.00	\$17,487.00		
20	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	66.400	Ton	\$220.00	\$14,608.00		
21	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	15.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$1,200.00		
22	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	40.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$480.00		
23	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	88.000	Ft	\$47.75	\$4,202.00		
24	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	88.000	Ft	\$140.00	\$12,320.00		
25	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$435.00	\$870.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041Q
Project No: NH-P 0023(37)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
County: Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton

Bidder:
H&W Contracting LLC

06/24/2020

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00		
27	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$360.00	\$1,440.00		
28	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		
29	450E5231	48" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00		
30	450E5232	48" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
31	450E5284	96" CMP Step Beveled End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00		
32	450E5285	96" CMP Step Beveled End, Install	2.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00		
33	450E7648	48" Steel Pipe, Furnish	136.000	Ft	\$220.00	\$29,920.00		
34	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		
35	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	160.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$28,000.00		
36	450E9248	Slipline 96" Pipe	656.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$393,600.00		
37	451E5148	Bore and Jack 48" Pipe	136.000	Ft	\$825.00	\$112,200.00		
38	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	5.000	CuYd	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00		
39	462E0250	Cellular Grout	334.400	CuYd	\$295.00	\$98,648.00		
40	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	231.000	Lb	\$3.50	\$808.50		
41	560E5001	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$6,000.00		
42	560E5002	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass, Install	24.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$6,600.00		
43	560E5051	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00		
44	560E5052	4'x6' Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section, Install	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
45	560E5100	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass	42.000	Ft	\$275.00	\$11,550.00		
46	560E5101	Reset Reinforced Concrete Cattle Pass End Section	3.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
47	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,218.000	Ft	\$3.85	\$4,689.30		
48	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	710.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$1,562.00		
49	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,436.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$2,369.40		
50	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	157.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$345.40		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 041Q
 Project No: NH-P 0023(37)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Repair
 County: Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Yankton

Bidder:
 H&W Contracting LLC

06/24/2020

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$220.00	\$2,640.00		
52	620E4100	Reset Fence	57.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$188.10		
53	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,319.20		
54	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	460.000	SqFt	\$4.50	\$2,070.00		
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
56	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1.000	Each	\$110.00	\$110.00		
57	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	2,144.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$4,716.80		
58	700E0110	Class A Riprap	1,289.000	Ton	\$85.00	\$109,565.00		
59	700E0210	Class B Riprap	97.000	Ton	\$80.00	\$7,760.00		
60	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	9.000	CuYd	\$226.00	\$2,034.00		
61	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	95.000	Lb	\$55.00	\$5,225.00		
62	732E0100	Mulching	9.100	Ton	\$220.00	\$2,002.00		
63	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	620.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$2,790.00		
64	734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	285.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$1,282.50		
65	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	572.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,574.00		
66	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	143.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$157.30		
67	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	348.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$191.40		
68	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,720.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$7,740.00		
69	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	119.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$595.00		
70	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	430.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$236.50		
71	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,584.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$6,336.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,888,878.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05CC
 Project No: P TAPU(15)
 Project Location: Rapid City along I190 and SD44 / Omaha St, from approximately 850' N of the Rapid Creek Bridge along I190 to N Mount Rushmore Rd
 Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Modification
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

Bidder:
 TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,567.65	\$15,567.65	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$4,254.93	\$4,254.93	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,434.54	\$2,434.54	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	20.000	Ft	\$22.98	\$459.60	\$32.00	\$640.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.900	CuYd	\$69.94	\$62.95	\$500.00	\$450.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	699.000	CuYd	\$14.96	\$10,457.04	\$46.00	\$32,154.00
7	120E2000	Undercutting	276.000	CuYd	\$26.14	\$7,214.64	\$46.00	\$12,696.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	206.000	CuYd	\$6.89	\$1,419.34	\$84.00	\$17,304.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$6,071.63	\$6,071.63	\$82.00	\$82.00
10	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$1,165.73	\$1,165.73	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	451E0514	4" PVC Pipe	144.000	Ft	\$7.94	\$1,143.36	\$35.00	\$5,040.00
12	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	4.000	Each	\$189.80	\$759.20	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
13	621E0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	30.000	Ft	\$41.68	\$1,250.40	\$82.00	\$2,460.00
14	621E0240	Special 4' Chain Link Fence	21.000	Ft	\$30.02	\$630.42	\$140.00	\$2,940.00
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	112.500	SqFt	\$4.66	\$524.25	\$4.00	\$450.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,080.07	\$4,080.07	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$145.72	\$582.88	\$135.00	\$540.00
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$116.57	\$116.57	\$110.00	\$110.00
19	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	50.000	Ft	\$20.98	\$1,049.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
20	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	20.000	Ft	\$44.15	\$883.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
21	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	11,118.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$66,708.00	\$8.00	\$88,944.00
22	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	223.000	Lb	\$12.24	\$2,729.52	\$13.20	\$2,943.60
23	731E0100	Fertilizing	1,098.000	Lb	\$1.75	\$1,921.50	\$2.00	\$2,196.00
24	732E0350	Bonded Fiber Matrix	2,854.000	Lb	\$2.17	\$6,193.18	\$2.00	\$5,708.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	370.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,942.50	\$5.00	\$1,850.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 05CC
 Project No: P TAPU(15)
 Project Location: Rapid City along I190 and SD44 / Omaha St, from approximately 850' N of the
 Rapid Creek Bridge along I190 to N Mount Rushmore Rd
 Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Modification
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

Bidder:
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	93.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$488.25	\$1.00	\$93.00
27	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	5.000	Each	\$110.74	\$553.70	\$150.00	\$750.00
28	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	12.000	Ft	\$23.32	\$279.84	\$22.00	\$264.00
29	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	1,680.000	Ft	\$3.12	\$5,241.60	\$5.50	\$9,240.00
30	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$149,135.29

\$263,374.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07EN
 Project No: NH 0212(203)379
 Project Location: US212 at 33rd St SE in Watertown
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

06/24/2020

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$12.00	\$48.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	59.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$2,478.00	\$15.00	\$885.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	87.700	SqYd	\$28.00	\$2,455.60	\$36.00	\$3,157.20
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	106.600	SqYd	\$40.00	\$4,264.00	\$40.00	\$4,264.00
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.500	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
7	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	48.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$240.00
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	36.000	Ft	\$13.50	\$486.00	\$5.00	\$180.00
9	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
10	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	75.000	CuYd	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00
12	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	260E1010	Base Course	55.000	Ton	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	10.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00
16	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
17	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00
18	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
19	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	27.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$810.00
20	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$48.00
21	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	688.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,064.00	\$3.50	\$2,408.00
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	386.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$8,492.00	\$24.00	\$9,264.00
23	633E0230	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Area	42.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$12.00	\$504.00
24	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	688.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$688.00	\$1.25	\$860.00
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	386.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$2,509.00	\$7.25	\$2,798.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07EN
 Project No: NH 0212(203)379
 Project Location: US212 at 33rd St SE in Watertown
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5020	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	42.000	SqFt	\$3.30	\$138.60	\$3.50	\$147.00
27	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,449.50	\$28.99	\$1,449.50
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	426.000	SqFt	\$4.50	\$1,917.00	\$5.00	\$2,130.00
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
32	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	50.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
33	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
34	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,597.50	\$3,195.00
35	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,057.00	\$12,684.00
36	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	12.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
37	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	31.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$276.00	\$8,556.00
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	5.000	Each	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$861.60	\$4,308.00
39	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
40	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
41	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00
42	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,699.50	\$36,699.50
43	635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,754.50	\$4,754.50
44	635E5570	Optical Detector	3.000	Each	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$769.00	\$2,307.00
45	635E6962	Install Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,235.50	\$2,235.50
46	635E7020	Install Signal Pole with Mast Arm	3.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.50	\$3,301.50
47	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	345.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,552.50	\$5.00	\$1,725.00
48	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	115.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$759.00	\$7.00	\$805.00
49	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	30.000	Ft	\$8.80	\$264.00	\$9.50	\$285.00
50	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	190.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$3,610.00	\$20.50	\$3,895.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07EN
 Project No: NH 0212(203)379
 Project Location: US212 at 33rd St SE in Watertown
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	945.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$1,086.75	\$1.25	\$1,181.25
52	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	495.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$346.50	\$0.75	\$371.25
53	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	405.000	Ft	\$1.56	\$631.80	\$1.80	\$729.00
54	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	780.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$4.40	\$3,432.00
55	635E9800	Preemption Cable	1,560.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$2,340.00	\$1.70	\$2,652.00
56	635E9900	Video Cable	680.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$1,224.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
57	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	138.000	Ft	\$51.00	\$7,038.00	\$95.00	\$13,110.00
58	651E0150	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,644.000	SqFt	\$26.00	\$42,744.00	\$25.00	\$41,100.00
59	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	108.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$8,100.00
60	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
61	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
62	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	48.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$8.00	\$384.00
63	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	36.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$360.00
64	734E5010	Sweeping	2.000	Hour	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$400.00

Total Bid Amount

\$293,707.25

\$302,553.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07EN
Project No: NH 0212(203)379
Project Location: US212 at 33rd St SE in Watertown
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
County: Codington

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

06/24/2020

Page 4 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$123,655.00	\$123,655.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00		
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	59.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,180.00		
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	87.700	SqYd	\$45.00	\$3,946.50		
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	106.600	SqYd	\$35.00	\$3,731.00		
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.500	CuYd	\$100.00	\$50.00		
7	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	48.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$480.00		
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	36.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$360.00		
9	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
10	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	75.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$3,375.00		
12	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
13	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00		
14	260E1010	Base Course	55.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$2,750.00		
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	10.000	Ton	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
16	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
17	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,400.00		
18	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
19	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	27.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$675.00		
20	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00		
21	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	688.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,064.00		
22	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	386.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$7,720.00		
23	633E0230	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Area	42.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$420.00		
24	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	688.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$688.00		
25	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	386.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,316.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07EN
 Project No: NH 0212(203)379
 Project Location: US212 at 33rd St SE in Watertown
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
 County: Codington

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

06/24/2020

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5020	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	42.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$126.00		
27	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$1,449.50		
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	426.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,704.00		
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00		
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
32	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	50.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00		
33	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		
34	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
35	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$881.00	\$10,572.00		
36	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	12.000	Ft	\$96.00	\$1,152.00		
37	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	31.000	Ft	\$230.00	\$7,130.00		
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	5.000	Each	\$718.00	\$3,590.00		
39	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$875.00	\$875.00		
40	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
41	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
42	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
43	635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
44	635E5570	Optical Detector	3.000	Each	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		
45	635E6962	Install Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
46	635E7020	Install Signal Pole with Mast Arm	3.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
47	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	345.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,380.00		
48	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	115.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$690.00		
49	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	30.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$240.00		
50	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	190.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$3,230.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07EN
 Project No: NH 0212(203)379
 Project Location: US212 at 33rd St SE in Watertown
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramps
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 DUININCK, INC

06/24/2020

Page 6 of 6

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	945.000	Ft	\$1.03	\$973.35		
52	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	495.000	Ft	\$0.64	\$316.80		
53	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	405.000	Ft	\$1.42	\$575.10		
54	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	780.000	Ft	\$3.64	\$2,839.20		
55	635E9800	Preemption Cable	1,560.000	Ft	\$1.41	\$2,199.60		
56	635E9900	Video Cable	680.000	Ft	\$1.66	\$1,128.80		
57	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	138.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,830.00		
58	651E0150	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,644.000	SqFt	\$12.00	\$19,728.00		
59	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	108.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$4,320.00		
60	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00		
61	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
62	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	48.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$720.00		
63	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	36.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$720.00		
64	734E5010	Sweeping	2.000	Hour	\$250.00	\$500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$319,029.85

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 06TX
 Project No: PH 0010(156)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Radar Speed Feedback Signs
 County: Edmunds, Hyde, Roberts

Bidder:
Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
Traffic Solutions Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	192.000	Ft	\$34.00	\$6,528.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00
3	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	36.000	SqFt	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
4	632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	6.000	Each	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$7,700.00	\$46,200.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$0.50	\$68.50	\$0.10	\$13.70
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Total Bid Amount						\$51,808.30		\$52,953.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 06TX

Project No: PH 0010(156)

Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Radar Speed Feedback Signs

County: Edmunds, Hyde, Roberts

06/24/2020

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
NORTHSTAR SAFETY INC.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		
2	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	192.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,800.00		
3	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	36.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$1,080.00		
4	632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	6.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00		
5	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80		
6	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$137.00		
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,113.00	\$2,113.00		
Total Bid Amount						\$85,109.80		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 06JL
 Project No: PH 0030(39)
 Project Location: Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: Centerline Rumble Stripes
 County: Hughes, Sully, Todd

Bidder:
 Surface Preparation Technologies,
 LLC

06/24/2020

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
2	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	161,837.000	Ft	\$1.98	\$320,437.26		
3	380E6450	Saw Joint in PCC Pavement	161,837.000	Ft	\$0.84	\$135,943.08		
4	380E6548	Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in PCC Pavement	30.600	Mile	\$19,525.00	\$597,465.00		
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	367.000	Gal	\$88.00	\$32,296.00		
6	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$14,495.00		
7	634E0020	Pilot Car	250.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$10,470.00		
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	146.000	SqFt	\$0.55	\$80.30		
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		
10	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	30.600	Mile	\$830.00	\$25,398.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,250,984.64

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 04M2
 Project No: P 000S(00)239
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

06/24/2020

Page 1 of 1

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,153.00	\$2,153.00		
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,718.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$37,796.00		
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	618.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$13,596.00		
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$55,545.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2020
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 04LY
 Project No: P 000S(00)236
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	16,884.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$312,354.00		
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	11,824.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$218,744.00		
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$571,098.00